## **EBSCO Industries Inc., DBA PRADCO Outdoor Brands**

2600 Corporate Drive., Suite 250 Birmingham, AL.35242, United States

Date: 2023-11-07

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d) (7) Filing

FCC ID: 2AJQ6MMF-15056 Applicant FRN: 0025872243

**EBSCO Industries Inc., DBA PRADCO Outdoor Brands** certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, we designate ourselves as the U.S. agent for service of process. **EBSCO Industries Inc., DBA PRADCO Outdoor Brands** accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Name: EBSCO Industries Inc., DBA PRADCO Outdoor Brands

U.S. Agent FRN: 0025872243

Address: 2600 Corporate Drive., Suite 250 Birmingham, AL. 35242, United States

Contact Person: Brandon Pelotto

Brandon C. Pelotto

Tel.: 205-437-4753

Email: bpelotto@pradcooutdoorbrands.com

Sincerely,

Signatory

[Brandon Pelotto, Manager]